900480189 01/04/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900470199

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEROYAL USA, INC.		03/08/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLAS US LLC 3	03/08/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SEROYAL USA, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 490 EGLIN MILLS ROAD EAST	
City:	Richmond Hill, Ontario	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	Code: L4C 0L8	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4228540	CANDACLEAR FOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173454600

Email: trademarks@daypitney.com **Correspondent Name:** Alex P. Garens / Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	707971000140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex P Garens
SIGNATURE:	/alex p garens/

TRADEMARK 900480189 REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0205 DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1
source=SEROYAL USA LLC - Delaware Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0206

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SEROYAL USA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ATLAS US LLC 3" UNDER THE NAME OF "SEROYAL USA, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 11:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2018 AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6775607 8100M SR# 20181780653

RECORDED: 10/16/2018

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Transit in graver gravers in grave 3

Authentication: 202856671 Date: 06-11-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0207